
Summer 2025  CONFIRMED Examination Timetable

Day Date Time Duration Examination code Subject Title Board Qual

Monday 13/01/2025
Performing Arts (Dance) - Responding to a Brief, window opens
Music Practice - Responding to a Music Brief, window opens Pearson BTEC Tech Awd

WEEK 1

Thursday 01/05/2025 PM 1h 30m BIT03 Digital Information Technology Effective Digital Working Practices Pearson BTEC Tech Awd

Friday 02/05/2025 PM 2h BTT03 Travel & Tourism Influences on Global Travel and Tourism Pearson BTEC Tech Awd

WEEK 2

Tuesday 06/05/2025 AM 2h BHS03 Health & Social Care Health and Wellbeing Pearson BTEC Tech Awd

Tuesday 06/05/2025 AM 1h 30m ANM10 1A/1B Number and Measure Edexcel Award in Number and Measure Pearson Edexcel Award

Thursday 08/05/2025 AM 1h 45m 8261/W Drama AQA GCSE

Thursday 08/05/2025 AM 45m/1h 5m 1TU0/1H & 3H Turkish
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding Pearson GCSE

Friday 09/05/2025 AM 1h 45m 8192/1 Sociology Paper 1 AQA GCSE

Friday 09/05/2025 PM 2h BCD03 Child Development Supporting Children to Play,Learn and Develop Pearson BTEC Tech Awd

WEEK 3
Monday 12/05/2025 AM 1h 45m 8702/1 English Literature Paper 1 AQA GCSE

Monday 12/05/2025 PM 1h 30m J277/01 Computer Science Paper 1 Computer systems OCR GCSE

Monday 12/05/2025 PM 45m/1h 5m 1CN0/1H & 3H Chinese 
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 13/05/2025 AM 1h 45m 8062/11-17 Religious Studies A Paper 2 AQA GCSE

Tuesday 13/05/2025 PM 1h 45m 1BI0 1H Biology Paper 1 Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 13/05/2025 PM 1h 10m 1SC0 1BF/1BH Combined Science Biology Paper 1 Pearson GCSE

Wednesday 14/05/2025 AM 1h 30m 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 AQA GCSE

Wednesday 14/05/2025 PM 1h 15m R184/01 Sport Studies Contemporary issues in Sport OCR Camb Nats

Thursday 15/05/2025 AM 1h 30m J560 01/04 Mathematics Paper 1 & Paper 4 OCR GCSE

Friday 16/05/2025 AM 1h 15 1HI0 10-13 History Paper 1 Thematic study and historic environment Pearson GCSE

WEEK 4

Monday 19/05/2025 AM 1h 45m 1CH0 1H Chemistry Paper 1 Pearson GCSE

Monday 19/05/2025 AM 1h 10m 1SC0 1CF/1CH Combined Science Paper 2 Pearson GCSE

Monday 19/05/2025 PM 1h 25m 1CN0 4H Chinese Paper 4: Writing in Chinese Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 20/05/2025 AM 2h 15m 8702/2 English Literature Paper 2 AQA GCSE

Tuesday 20/05/2025 PM 1h 45m 8192/2 Sociology Paper 2 Paper 2 AQA GCSE

Tuesday 20/05/2025 PM 1h 30m J277/02 Computer Science
Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and 
programming OCR GCSE

Wednesday 21/05/2025 AM L35/45m  R45m/1h 1FR0 1F/H 3F/H French 
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding Pearson GCSE

Wednesday 21/05/2025 PM 1h 45m 8062/2A and 2B Religious Studies A Paper 2 AQA GCSE

Wednesday 21/05/2025 PM 1h 15m R067/01 Enterprise and Marketing Enterprise and Marketing Concepts OCR Camb Nats

Thursday 22/05/2025 AM 1h 45m 1PH0 1H Physics Paper 1 Pearson GCSE

Thursday 22/05/2025 AM 1h 10m 1SC0 1PF/PH Combined Science Paper 3 Pearson GCSE

Thursday 22/05/2025 PM 45m/1h 05m 1AA0 1H & 3H Arabic
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding Pearson GCSE

Thursday 22/05/2025 PM 1h 25m 1TU0 4H Turkish Writing in Turkish Pearson GCSE

Thursday 22/05/2025 PM 1h 15m R180/01 Sport Science
Reducing the risk of sport injuries and dealing with 
common medical conditions OCR Camb Nats

Friday 23/05/2025 AM 1h 45m C700U10-1 English Language Component 1 WJEC GCSE

HALF TERM

WEEK 5

Monday 02/06/2025 AM 1h 30m 1ST0 1F & 1H Statistics Paper 1  Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 03/06/2025 AM 1h 25m 1AA0 4H Arabic Paper 4 Writing in Arabic Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 03/06/2025 AM 45m/1h 1PG0 1H 3H Portuguese
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 03/06/2025 AM 50m/1h 5m 1RU0 1H & 3H Russian
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 03/06/2025 PM 45m/1h 8688/LH & RH Polish
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding AQA GCSE

Wednesday 04/06/2025 AM 1h 30m J560 02/05 Mathematics Paper 2 & Paper 5 OCR GCSE

Thursday 05/06/2025 AM 1h 45m 1HI0 2A-2W History Paper 2 British depth study and period study Pearson GCSE

Thursday 05/06/2025 PM F1h 15m/H1h 20m 1FR0 4F/4H French Paper 4 Writing in French Pearson GCSE

Friday 06/06/2025 AM 2h C700U20-1 English Language Component 2 WJEC GCSE

Friday 06/06/2025 PM 1h 30m 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 AQA GCSE

WEEK 6

Monday 09/06/2025 AM 1h 45m 1BI0 2H Biology Paper 2 Pearson GCSE

Monday 09/06/2025 AM 1h 10m 1SC0 2BF/BH Combined Science Paper 4 Pearson GCSE

Monday 09/06/2025 PM 1h 30m R093/01 Creative iMedia Creative iMedia in the Media Industry OCR Camb Nats

Tuesday 10/06/2025 AM 1h 45m 8365/1 Further Maths Paper 1 AQA Level 2 Cert

Tuesday 10/06/2025 AM F35/45m H45m/1h 1SP0 1F/H & 3F/H Spanish
Paper 1 Listening and understanding
Paper 3 Reading and understanding Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 10/06/2025 PM 1h 20m 1HI0 30-33 History Paper 3 Modern depth Studey Pearson GCSE

Wednesday 11/06/2025 AM 1h 30m J560 03/06 Mathematics Paper 3 & Paper 6 OCR GCSE

Wednesday 11/06/2025 CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON

Thursday 12/06/2025 AM 1h 30m 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 AQA GCSE

Thursday 12/06/2025 PM 1h 25m 1RU0 4H Russian Writing in Russian Pearson GCSE

Friday 13/06/2025 AM 1h 45m 1CH0 2H Chemistry Paper 2 Pearson GCSE

Friday 13/06/2025 AM 1h 10m 1SC0 2CF/2CH Combined Science Paper 5 Pearson GCSE

Friday 13/06/2025 PM 1h 30m 1ST0 2F/2H Statistics Paper 2 Pearson GCSE

Friday 13/06/2025 PM 1h 15m 8688/WH Polish Paper 4 AQA GCSE

Friday 13/06/2025 PM 1h 20m 1PG0 4H Portuguese Writing in Portuguese Pearson GCSE

WEEK 7

Monday 16/06/2025 AM 1h 45m 1PH0 2H Physics Paper 2 Pearson GCSE

Monday 16/06/2025 AM 1h 10m 1SC0 2PF & 2PH Combined Science Paper 6 Pearson GCSE

Monday 16/06/2025 PM 1h 15m C660U30-1 Music Component 3 WJEC GCSE

Tuesday 17/06/2024 AM 1h 15m/1h 20m 1SP0 4H/4F Spanish Writing Pearson GCSE

Tuesday 17/06/2025 PM 1h 45m 8585/W Food preparation and nutrition AQA GCSE

Wednesday 18/06/2025 AM 2h 8552/W Design & Technology AQA GCSE

Wednesday 18/06/2025 PM 1h 45m 8365/2 Further Maths Paper 2 AQA Level 2 Cert

Wednesday 25/06/2025 CONTINGENCY DAY

Thursday 21/08/2025 GCSE /VOCATIONAL RESULTS DAY 


